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Mr. J. Jeftry Wahlen STAFF’S SECOND DATA REQUEST
Ausley McMullen Law Firm VIA EMAIL
123 South Calhoun St.

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

jwahlen@ausley.com

Re: Docket 20240148-EG - Petition for approval of proposed demand-side management
plan, by Peoples Gas System, Inc.

Dear Mr. Wabhlen:

By this letter, Commission staff requests that Peoples Gas System (PGS) provide responses to
the following data request:

1. Please identify the total historical annual program costs for each of PGS’s existing
Commission-approved demand-side management programs for the years 2019 through
2024. Identify retention and replacement program costs individually.

2. Please identify the total historical annual program participation for each of PGS’s
existing Commission-approved demand-side management programs for the years 2019
through 2024.

3. Please provide the total historical annual bill impact for each of PGS’s existing
Commission-approved demand-side management programs for the years 2019 through
2024.

4. Please explain the zero projected annual program participation for the Commercial
Retrofit Combined Heat and Power program.

5. Please explain the zero projected annual program participation for the Commercial
Retrofit Electric Replacement program.
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Please file all responses electronically no later than Tuesday, January 21, 2025, via the
Commission’s website at www.floridapsc.com, by selecting the Clerk’s Office tab and Electronic
Filing Web Form (reference Docket No. 20240148-EG) and also please email the filed response to
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us. If you have any questions, please contact me by phone at (850) 413-
6686, or by email at owooten@psc.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

s Odande Waaten

Orlando Wooten
Engineering Specialist
Division of Engineering

OW:da

cc: Office of Commission Clerk (Docket No. 20240148-EG)
Virginia L. Ponder — vponder@ausley.com
Malcolm N. Means — mmeans@ausley.com
Paula Brown - pkbrown@tecoenergy.com
Karen L. Bramley — klbramley@tecoenergy.com
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